
 

   
 

Indian River Virtual School Virtual.indianriverschools.org 772-564-3156 

Andrea Cosner, School Counselor Andrea.Cosner@indianriverschools.org 772-564-3156 
 

Gifford Middle School gms.indianriverschools.org 772-564-3550 

Dr. Chadwick Bacon, Principal Chadwick.Bacon@indianriverschools.org  772-564-3550 

Robert Knight, Athletic Director Robert.Knight@indianriverschools.org  772-564-3587 

Daniel Greenwood, Music Director Daniel.Greenwood@indianriverschools.org   772-564-3591 

Aqila Rhodes, Assistant Principal Aqila.Rhodes@indianriverschools.org   772-564-6353 
 

Oslo Middle School oms.indianriverschools.org 772-564-3920 

Craig Kinsley, Principal Craig.Kinsley@indianriverschools.org 772-564-3920 

Germaine Johnson, Athletic Director Germaine.Johnson@indianriverschools.org  772-564-4010 

Michelle Hastings, Band Director Michelle.Hastings@indianriverschools.org    772-564-3982 

Richard Ballinger, Orchestra Director Richard.Ballinger@indianriverschools.org  772-564-3952 
 

Sebastian River Middle School srms.indianriverschools.org 772-564-5111 

Todd Racine, Principal Todd.Racine@indianriverschools.org  772-564-5111 

Mia Johnson, Athletic Director Mia.Johnson@indianriverschools.org  772-564-5124 

Veronica Curran, Band Director Veronica.Curran@indianriverschools.org 772-564-5181 

Sara Schwarz-Snell A-L School Counselor  Sara.schwarz@indianriverschools.org  772-564-5254 

Gina Cianfrocco, M-Z School Counselor gina.cianfrocco@indianriverschools.org  772-564-5248  
 

Storm Grove Middle School sgms.indianriverschools.org 772-564-6400 

Chris Taylor, Principal Christopher.Taylor@indianriverschools.org  772-564-6400 

John Negherbon, Athletic Director john.negherbon@indianriverschools.org  772-564-6358 

Patricia Dabrowski, Music or Course Assistance Patricia.Dabrowski@indianriverschools.org  772-564-6331 

Demarcus Harris, Assistant Principal Demarcus.Harris@indianriverschools.org   772-564-6327 
 

Sebastian River High School srhs.indianriverschools.org 772-564-4170 

Chris Cummings, Principal Chris.Cummings@indianriverschools.org 772-564-4170 

James Thimmer, Assistant Principal James.Thimmer@indianriverschools.org 772-564-4385 

Terri Amy, Athletic Director Secretary Terri.amy@indianriverschools.org  772-564-4213 

Kim O’Keefe, School Counselor Kim.o’keefe@indianriverschools.org 772-564-4274 
 

Vero Beach High School vbhs.indianriverschools.org 772-564-5600 

Shawn O’Keefe, Principal Shawn.Okeefe@indianriverschools.org 772-564-5600 

Vanessa Gonzalez, Assistant Principal Vanessa.Gonzalez@indianriverschools.org 772-564-5503 

Lenny Jankowski, Athletic Director Leonard.Jankowski@indianriverschools.org 772-564-5415 

Page Howell, Performing Arts Chair Page.Howell@indianriverschools.org 772-564-5413 

Jessica Wood, School Counselor Jessica.Wood@indianriverschools.org 772-564-5536 

 

Homeschool Department: Heather Holden, Melissa De La Torre, Camille Batory 

homeschool@indianriverschools.org  772-564-6091  

Homeschool Website: https://www.indianriverschools.org/directory/home_education  

SDIRC The Bridge to Homeschool Partnerships 

Homeschool Forum July 11th, 2023 at 3:00pm  

 Joe N. Idlette, Jr. Teacher Education Center 
 

mailto:Andrea.Cosner@indianrivervirtualschools.org
mailto:Chadwick.Bacon@indianriverschools.org
mailto:Robert.Knight@indianriverschools.org
mailto:Daniel.Greenwood@indianriverschools.org
mailto:Aqila.Rhodes@indianriverschools.org
mailto:Craig.Kinsley@indianriverschools.org
mailto:Germaine.Johnson@indianriverschools.org
mailto:Michelle.Hastings@indianriverschools.org
mailto:Richard.Ballinger@indianriverschools.org
mailto:Todd.Racine@indianriverschools.org
mailto:Mia.Johnson@indianriverschools.org
mailto:Veronica.Curran@indianriverschools.org
mailto:Sara.schwarz@indianriverschools.org
mailto:gina.cianfrocco@indianriverschools.org
mailto:Christopher.Taylor@indianriverschools.org
mailto:john.negherbon@indianriverschools.org
mailto:Patricia.Dabrowski@indianriverschools.org
mailto:Demarcus.Harris@indianriverschools.org
mailto:Chris.Cummings@indianriverschools.org
mailto:James.Thimmer@indianriverschools.org
mailto:Terri.amy@indianriverschools.org
mailto:Shawn.Okeefe@indianriverschools.org
mailto:Vanessa.Gonzalez@indianriverschools.org
mailto:Leonard.Jankowski@indianriverschools.org
mailto:Page.Howell@indianriverschools.org
mailto:Jessica.Wood@indianriverschools.org
mailto:homeschool@indianriverschools.org

